

TIP NO

13.150 MILES

FED AID NO2026CPT.11.06.20051

RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

18 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN ASHE COUNT

| MAYMEAD INC       |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     |           |  |              |                |
|-------------------|--------------|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----|-----------|--|--------------|----------------|
| MOUNTAIN CITY, TN |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     |           |  |              |                |
| ROADWAY ITEMS     |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     |           |  |              |                |
| 0001              | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                                                                                         | Lump Sum |     |           |  | 155,000.00   |                |
| 0002              | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE                                                                                | 423      | TON | 55.00     |  | 23,265.00    |                |
| 0003              | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION                                                                              | 24.7     | SMI | 8,000.00  |  | 197,600.00   |                |
| 0004              | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW                                                                            | 6,239    | TON | 45.00     |  | 280,755.00   |                |
| 0005              | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>1-1/2" MILLING                                                            | 16,252   | SY  | 3.75      |  | 60,945.00    |                |
| 0006              | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                                                                                   | 5,462    | SY  | 11.00     |  | 60,082.00    |                |
| 0007              | 1519000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B                                                                              | 9,744    | TON | 75.00     |  | 730,800.00   |                |
| 0008              | 1520000000-E | SP   | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL                                                                        | 245      | TON | 75.00     |  | 18,375.00    |                |
| 0009              | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C                                                                              | 4,041    | TON | 75.00     |  | 303,075.00   |                |
| 0010              | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                                                                                    | 900      | TON | 750.00    |  | 675,000.00   |                |
| 0011              | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT                                                                              | 238      | TON | 175.00    |  | 41,650.00    |                |
| 0012              | 1880000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON)<br>RESURFACE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVED DITCH                                  | 80       | TON | 850.00    |  | 68,000.00    |                |
| 0013              | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES                                                                                         | 36       | EA  | 2,300.00  |  | 82,800.00    |                |
| 0014              | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES                                                                             | 12       | EA  | 2,300.00  |  | 27,600.00    |                |
| 0015              | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN                                                                          | 1,526    | SF  | 12.00     |  | 18,312.00    |                |
| 0016              | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)                                                                            | Lump Sum |     |           |  | 195,000.00   |                |
| 0017              | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS                                                                             | 2        | EA  | 250.00    |  | 500.00       |                |
| 0018              | 4890000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)<br>HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING LINES, 12", 65 MIL | 30       | LF  | 7.00      |  | 210.00       |                |
| 0019              | 4890000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)<br>HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING LINES, 4", 65 MIL  | 225,869  | LF  | 0.65      |  | 146,814.85   |                |
| 0020              | 4890000000-E | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)<br>HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING LINES, 8", 65 MIL  | 150      | LF  | 5.00      |  | 750.00       |                |
| 0021              | 4895000000-N | SP   | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA)<br>POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKER                                  | 65       | EA  | 85.00     |  | 5,525.00     |                |
| 0022              | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT                                                                                | 292      | LF  | 20.00     |  | 5,840.00     |                |
| CONTRACT TOTAL    |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     | TOTAL     |  | 3,097,898.85 |                |
| ROADWAY ITEMS     |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     | SUB-TOTAL |  | 3,097,898.85 |                |
| BIDDERS IN ORDER  |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     |           |  |              |                |
| MAYMEAD INC       |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     |           |  |              |                |
|                   |              |      |                                                                                                      |          |     | 1         |  | 3,097,898.85 | CONTRACT TOTAL |